	MOUNTAIN			
48954	MTZ WAR	BOS PEED	V	ol. <u>1779 2</u> Page 18168
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That				
<u>JAMES MEDLIN and WINITKED F.</u> hereinafter called the grantor, for the C <u>HARRY O. ELLIOTT and ALMA M.</u> the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, s the certain real property, with the tener situated in the County of <u>KLAMATH</u>	ensideration he <u>ELLIOTT</u> , as sell and convey t	tenants by 1 not the said gran	the enti the and gra tenances th	rety, hereinafter called mtee's heirs, successors and assigns, pereunto belonging or appertaining,
Lots 28 and 29, Block 1, COUNTRY GREEN, TRACT 1085, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.				
TOGETHER WITH 1976 GOLWE Mobile Home, Oregon License X134704, Serial #11816 which is situate on the real property described herein.				
"This instrument will not allow use of the property described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting this instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should check with the appropriate city or county planning department to verify approved uses."				
To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple and the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances record and those apparent upon the land, if any, as the date of this deed and that for hereby covenants to any for the formal and the formal and that the formal and the				
grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims				
The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of definitive exercises and a second of the second sec				
XxxxxxxxxxxxXX In construing this deed and where changes shail be implied to make the In Witness Whereof, the grantor h if a corporate grantor, it has caused in	provisions here	of apply equally	10 corpore	udes the plural and all grammatical ations and to individuals. is of Lie and the state of the st
if a corporate grantor, it has caused in order of its board of directors.	is nume to be s		ARES MED	M-edling
STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath August 12,, 1992.) ss. 		<i>Unifill</i> INIFRED	F. MEDLIN
Personally appeared the above nan JAMES MEDLIN WINIFRED F. MEDLIN	ned			
and acknowledged the foregoing to be <u>their</u> voluntary act	instrument and deed.			
Before me: Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 4	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this , 19, by, president, and by,			
OFFICIAL SEAL MARY KENNEALLY NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON			secretary o	f
COMMISSION NO. 014776 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR.20.195	\$6 102238		r Oregon	(SEAL)
JAMES MEDLIN and WINIFRED I	F. MEDLIN		ST	TATE OF OREGON.
Klameth Bulls or 976 GRANDERS NAME AND ADDRESS	5			County of <u>Klamath</u> I certify that the within instrument was
HARRY O. ELLIOTT and ALMA 1 7118 RUTH COURT KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603			da at	ceived for record on the <u>14th</u> iv of <u>Aug.</u> 19 <u>92</u> <u>11:39 o'clock A. M.</u> , and recorded book <u>M92</u> on page <u>18168</u> or as
GRANTES NAME AND ADDRESS AMERICAN ADDRESS MARRY O. ELLIOTT and ALMA 7118 RUTH COURT		HOR RECORDERS	fil	book <u>M92</u> on page <u>10000</u> or as e/reel number <u>48954</u> , ecord of Deeds of said county. Witness my hand and seal of County
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603			a <u>j</u>	fjixed.
Unit a thange is reported all as determine shall be set up to be kill-ing and HARRY O. ELLIOTT and ALMA 7118 RUTH COURT KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603	M. ELLIOTT		 B	Evelyn Biehn, County Cler Recording Officer
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP			.00	